## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION APPOINTING A BUILDING INSPECTOR

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, the Village Board is desirous of hiring a full time Building Inspector; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board has budgeted for said position in the 2015-2016 fiscal year's budget, and

**WHEREAS**, the Village Administrator has canvassed the Westchester Civil Service list of eligible candidates for the position of Building Inspector; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village Administrator and Village Engineer have interviewed six candidates for the position; and

**WHEREAS**, the candidate for the position of Building Inspector must be in the group of top three candidates for the position as per Civil Service rules; and

WHEREAS, the Village Administrator and Village Engineer recommend Anthony Conti;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that Anthony Conti, 431 Sprout Brook Road, Garrison, New York 10527 be and is hereby appointed as Village of Buchanan Building Inspector, effective May 20, 2015, at a total annual salary of \$90,000.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such appointment is subject to all Village hiring policies and procedures.

## **UPON ROLL CALL VOTE**

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Cesare Pasquale	
Trustee Nicolas Zacahary	
VOTE: Resolution carried by a vo	te ofin favor, and opposed.

)

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ) ss.:

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a special meeting of said Board held May 5, 2015.

Kevin Hay Village Administrator/Clerk